Jared W. Thompson

Mr. Thompson received his Bachelor of Science degree in 1982 from the University of Central Arkansas. He has been with the Arkansas Department of Health since 1988 as Health Physicist in the x-ray and radioactive materials programs. Mr. Thompson was instrumental in the implementation of the Arkansas Accreditation Program. Mr. Thompson has been Program Manager of the Radioactive Materials Program since 1995.

Mr. Thompson has served on the Board of Directors of the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors from 2012-2018. He served as Chair from 2016-2017.

In 2019, Mr. Thompson received the Gerald S. Parker Award of Merit from the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors for leadership in radiation protection.

Mr. Thompson is Past Chair of the Organization of Agreement States. In 2011, he was inducted into the Organization of Agreement States Hall of Fame.

In 1996, Mr. Thompson received the Food and Drug Administration Commissioner's Special Citation for collaboration and implementation of the Mammography Quality Standards Act of 1992.